

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24309/2012

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM LAKHAN PRASAD

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for substitution of the legal representatives of the sole respondent is mature for being listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions. Registry to take necessary follow up action.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj