

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

I.A. No. 2/2014, I.A. No. 4/2014 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24309/2012

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM LAKHAN PRASAD

Respondent(s)

(for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and substitution of L.rs
of the deceased respondent)

Date : 11/07/2014 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jayesh Gaurav,Adv.
Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh ,Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Waqas,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subhro Sanyal ,Adv.
Mr. Kawaljit Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Application for substitution is allowed.
Learned counsel for the petitioners to serve a copy
of this application for substitution on the learned counsel
for the sole respondent who is representing the le
representatives of the deceased sole respondent.

gal

Signature Not Verified

(SUMAN WADHWA)

(SUMAN JAIN)

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2014.07.14
17:51:50 IST
Reason:

AR-cum-PS

COURT MASTER