

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 24309/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/06/2011 in IA No. 246/2011,29/06/2011 in LPA No. 19/2011 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM LAKHAN PRASAD

Respondent(s)

Date : 29/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Waquas,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subhro Sanyal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner-State at some length. We do not see any compelling reason for our interference in exercise of our power under Article 136 of the Constitution of India, in the peculiar facts and circumstances of the case.

The special leave petition is accordingly dismissed.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Mahabir Singh

(MAHABIR SINGH)

(VEENA KHERA)

Date: 2015.09.29

15:31:13 IST

Reason:

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER